Vcégnyy;jgﬂm _T-ial Association

Kent Group
iadies and Veterans 10 Mile Time Trial
23rd May, 1981
Under R.T.T.C. Regulations

Course Q.10/23

Veterans Awards

. Medai

1st on Age sbd & 1lst fastest V.T.T.A

2nd on Age sté : V.T.T.A. Medal
3rd on Age std V.T.T.A. Medal
4th on Age std VeT.T.A. Medal
5th on Age std - V.T.T.A. Medal. -

Tastest tean of 2 on Age std V.T.T.A. Medals

Iadies Awards

. Medal .

lst fastest VeTuT A

1st handicap V.T.T.A. Medal .:
2nd handicap Voel.TeA, Medal .
Fastest team of 2 V.T,T.A. Medal .

Timelkeeper. G. Bray
Hendicapper W. Dunford

Event vec. T. Veitch, 54 Gatland Lane, Maidstonc

Kent.
E16 9DB
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Sheather
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Dodd
Hook
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How
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Catford C.l.

Ashford Whs/iiico3port
Balham C.C.

Dartford Wheelers

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Asghford Whs/NicoSpoxrt
Thanet R.C.

Thanet R.C.

Becontree Wheelers
Medway Velo Club

San Fairy Ann CuC.
San Fairy Ann C.C.
Oval C.C. ‘
San Fairy Ann C.C.
Wigmore C.C.
Gravesend C.C.
Medway Velo Club
Medway Velo Club
Thanet R.C.
Folkestone & Digt

Thanet R.C.

Balham C.C.

Ashford Whs/ificoSoort
San Fairy Ann C.C.
Hastings % St.ien CC
Thanet R.C.
Folkestone % Dist CC
Medway Velo Club
Central Sussex CC
Ashford Whs/icoSport

Thanet 32.C.
lewes Wanderers
Rednmon C.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Redmon C.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Dartford Wheelers
Becontree Wheelers
C.C. Bexlew

San Fairy Ann D.0.

Jg.zo
26.42
29.20
29.20

R5.54

26.06
27 .46
26.189
3R.15
28.25

29.06
27-33
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32.30
26.42
26.42
28.12
29«34
31.00

R7.33
31.30
30.16

27 .07
26.42
R7.07
30.16
33.50
27.07

26,18
26. 42
28.25
29.20
26454
26.06
30.02
28.12
26,06
30.45

) Ladies
No jlame Club HC  Start
41. lirs. A. Burden Aghford Whs/NicoSport 1%  10.41
/2. HMrs. S. Arnold Redmon C.C. 23  10.42
43. lirs. H. Carpenter Hastings & St.leonards b 10.43
bl ¥rs. G, Kills San Fairy Ann C.C. 104 10.44
45. lirs. A. Miller Thanet R.C. 1: 10.45
Lb. Tidiss H. Mason San Fairy Ann C.C. 25 10.46
4. lirs. J. Walsh Redmon C.C. 3 10.47
48. tiss L. Hayward  FEast Grinstead/Allin Cycles & 10.48
49. lirs. Y. Whittle Medway Velo Club 55  10.49
50. lirs. 3. Woodruff Thanet R.C. SCR  10.50

Course Detail

A Lo I

8.10/23

Start at Haffehden Quarter, 80 yards west of the Romden Lane
Jutnction. Proceed east to Bethersden Bull where left on the A.28.
Within 400 yards, turn left, and then bear right (CARE) for Mill
Cross Roads. Turn left, and follow lane past Pluckley Station
to Chambers Green. Here 1left to join B.2077, where left for
Maltmans ill. Fork left for Romden Castle, where Right to finisgh
approximately 100 yards short of Haffenden Quarter, opposite post
in Yestern verge.

Arrows will be marking the course.

Parking

All vehicles should be left in the lane leading to BIDDENDEN,
South of the first fam house,

PLEASE TAiis YOUR LITTER HOME WITH YOU,

Numbers will be located at the start, and can be exchanged for
a 'cuppa' afterwards.



